THE CORPORATION OF THE NATION MUNICIPALITY
MODIFICATIONS 2025 BUDGET

FRANCAIS
Hausse de taxes proposé, ébauche 1

APPENDIX /| ANNEXE B

Changmements (ayant un impact) apportés a la premiére ébauche

Administration
Augmentation OMPF Octroi
Greffe
Archiviste - poste non approuvé par le conseil
Feu
Augmentation de Revenu - Assurance
Réduction des salaires Temps Partiel
Police

(10,000)

(25,488)

Colt par appel (enlevé de la nouvelle charge des services policiers)

Reglementation

Voirie

Réparation Building - Fournier

Garage Limoges

Maintenance de Carrieres

Peinturage de ligne

Asphalt (Location et Service)

Sable et Sel

Réduction d'un employée temps partiel

Réparation et Maintenance - Vieille Pelle

Pont & Ponceaux

Ajustement Salariale

Ajout: Concession 17 Est
Environnement

Réduction Charge Environementale

Réduction Transfert a la réserve

Réduction Colt Employée Temps Partiel
Récréation

Récréation Générale - Remorque

Récréation Générale - SUV

Récréation Générale - Contribution de la réserve pour

camonnette

Parc St-Albert - Réduction Contribution

Parc Limoges

Parc Gagnon

Parc Giroux

Bowling

Centre Caledonia

Transfer to reserve for turf repalcement at complex

Centre St-Isidore - Elimination de ['élévateur

Aréna - Utilisation Réserve Bibliotheque

Complexe - élimination de l'horloge

Correction Réserve Eaux et Egouts
Mise a jour des taxes salariales et bénéfices

Municipal contribution libraries
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(5,000)
(5,000)
(15,000)
(10,000)
(15,000)
(30,000)
(40,000)
(20,000)
(5,000)
(5,975)

169,000

52,000
(52,000)

(10,384)

(6,500)
(45,000)

(16,000)
(10,000)

10,000
(3,000)
(150,000)

(3,500)

1,132,413

(46,600)

(82,486)

(35,488)

925,831

18,025

(10,384)

(224,000)

(29,276)
1,133
(236,872)

279,884
1,412,297

ENGLISH
Proposed additional tax levy, draft 1

Changes made to first draft
Administration

OMPF Grant Increase
Clerk Office
Archiving Clerk - position not approved by council
Fire
Insurance Revenue Increase
Reduction Part Time Salary
Police
Per Call Rate (removed from new Police Services charge)
By-Law

Public Works

Building Repairs - Fournier

Garage Limoges

Quarry Maintenance ( Machine Rental)

Line Painting

Asphalt (Service & Rent)

Snow Plow - Sand & Salt

Reduce one Part Time Employee

Repair & Maintenance - Old Shovel

Bridge & Culvert

Salary Ajustment

Addition: Concession 17 East
Environment

Reduction of Environmental Charge

Reduction of Reserve Transfer

Reduction of Part Time Employee
Recreation

General Recreation - Trailer

General Recreation - SUV

General Recreation - Additional reserve contribution for

pickup truck

St-Albert Park

Limoges Park

Gagnon Park

Giroux Park

Bowling

Caledonia Hall

Transfert a la réserve pour le remplacement de la tourbe

St-Albert Hall - repairs from reserve

Arena - delay plans pour parking lot

Complexe - elimination of clock

Update of Payroll Taxes and Benefits
Contribution municipale bibliotheque

Proposed additional tax levy, draft 2

(10,000)

(25,488)

(5,000)
(5,000)
(15,000)
(10,000)
(15,000)
(30,000)
(40,000)
(20,000)
(5,000)
(5,975)

169,000

52,000
(52,000)

(10,384)

(6,500)
(45,000)

(16,000)
(10,000)

10,000
(3,000)
(150,000)
(3,500)

1,132,413

(46,600)

(82,486)

(35,488)

925,831

18,025

(10,384)

(224,000)

(29,276)
1,133
(236,872)

279,884
1,412,297



